   TC2997D
                      REV3_20050418
TRANSCOM, INC., 90 Dasoong 7th Road, Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Hsin-She Shiang, Tainan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Web-Site: www.transcominc.com.tw Phone: 886-6-5050086 Fax: 886-6-5051602
P 1 / 3
2.45 GHz 20 W Flange Ceramic Packaged GaAs Power FETs
FEATURES
• 20W Typical Power at 2.45 GHz

observed at all stages of storage, handling, assembly,
and testing. The static discharge must be less than 300V.
FLANGE PACKAGE OUTLINE  (in mm)
Gate
Drain
SourceSource
   TC2997D
                      REV3_20050418
TRANSCOM, INC., 90 Dasoong 7th Road, Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Shanhua Jen, Tainan County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Web-Site: www.transcominc.com.tw Phone: 886-6-5050086 Fax: 886-6-5051602
P 3 / 3
Evaluation Board Parts List
Qt'y Description Reference Designator Manufacturer Inventory ID
1 Chip Resistor(1206)3.9Ω±5% R1 - Chip Resistor(1206) 3.9Ω±5%
1 Chip CAP(0603)0.75PF±5% Ci1 Murata GRM39COG0R75C50V
1 Chip CAP(0603)2PF±5% Ci2 Murata GRM39COG2RC50V
1 Chip CAP(0603)1.2PF±5% Ci3 Murata GRM39COG1R2C50V
2 Chip CAP(0603)1000PF±10% Ci4, Co5 Murata GRM39X7R102K50V
2 Chip CAP(0603)0.1µF±20% Ci5, Co6 Murata GRM39Y5V104Z25V
2 Chip CAP(1206)10µF±20% Ci6, Co7 Murata GRM42-6Y5V106Z25V
(GRM31CF5E106ZA01L)
2 Chip CAP(0805)1PF±0.1PF Co1, Co4 American Technical Ceramics ATC 600F 1RBT
(1pF±0.1pF 250WVDC)
2 Chip CAP(0805)1.2PF±0.1PF Co2, Co3 American Technical Ceramics ATC 600F 1R2BT